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SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The figures submItted herewith represent stocka of fruit and 

vegetables; fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food process-

tolls cold storages, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in tarr storages 

of comrcial growers. 

Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables are obtained through 

the inspection services of the Department of Agriculture. Stocks of 

fruit and vegetables, frozen and in preservatives are obtained by mail 

questionnaire. 
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STuJ ji jfRUIT AiLi v2'.'rABLs 	JIThE 1, 1952 

APPLES 
Canadian apples held in cxld and coninon storage were 96,000 

bushels, compared with 267,000 bushels last year. 

PEARS 
There were no stocks of pears reported as of June 1, 1952. 

FRUIT, FROM AND IN PRESERVATIVES 

There were 774000 lb. of fruit in "ContaIners 1 lb. and 
Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 11,581,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of 
soda totalled 10,053,000 lb. A year ago they amouiited to 11,728,000 
lb. and last month to 12,040,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen 
and in preservatives was 22,408,000 lb. as compared with 22,479,000 
lb. last year and 26,407,000 lb. last month. 

VEGETABLE holdings as follows: 

POTATOES 
Stocks of potatoes were 727,000 bushels as compared with 
3,489,000 bushels last year. 

ONIONS 
Stocks of onions were reported as 53,000 bushels as coni-
pared with 105,000 bushels last year, 

CARROTS 
Stocks of carrots amounted to 51,000 bushels as compared 
with 38,000 bushels last year. 

CABBAGE 
Stocks of cabbage decreased to 21,000 bushels from 25,000 
bushels last year. 

CELERY 
There were 11,000 crates of celery on hand; a similar 
quantity was reported at June 1 a year ago. 

VEGETABIES, 1R0N AND IN BRINE 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" shcMed a total of 1,480,000 lb. 
while for "Over 1 lb" the total was 4,320,000 lb. There 
were L3O(C ib held I i. anne," 



2. 	 iRUIT, FROZ A1D IN PRESERVArIVE3 

June 1, 1952 
Preliminary 

May 1, 1952 
Revised 

June 1, 1951 

- thousand pounis - 

CONTAThERS OVER 1 LB. 

Apple 8 
Reprocessing 841 806 546 
Institutional 152 377 463 
Pulp 323 402 293 

TOTAL 1,316 1,585 1,302 
Blueberries 

Reprocessing 1,040 1,375 84 
Institutional 173 158 34 
Pulp ___ 28 

TOTAL 1,213 1,533 146 
Cherries 

Reprocessing 1 9 754 2,048 1,636 
Institutional 729 820 245 
Pulp 31 131 165 

TOTAL 2,514 2,999 2,046 
Citrus Fruits 

Reprocessing 67 
Institutional 8 16 2 
Pulp 637 673 928 

TOTAL 
- 

689 997 
Plums 

Reprocessin€ 19 67 102 
Institutional 143 144 123 
Pulp - - 30 

TOTAL 162 211 255 
Raspberries 

Reprocessing 640 906 431 
Ins t ituti onal 234 307 156 
Pulp 22 48 59 

TOTAL 896 1,061 646 
Strawberries 

Reprocessing 2,584 3,309 1,979 
Institutional 547 704 463 
Pulp 217 323 868 

TOTAL 3,348 4,336 3,310 
Other 

Reprocessing 417 653 691 
Institutional 61 87 362 
Pulp 242 264 80 

TOTAL 720 1,004 1,133 

Reported 10,816 
Estimated 765 
TOTAL 1L581 13,418 9,835 - 
/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in "Other." 



IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 
	

3 . 

JUNE 1, 1952 
Preliminary 

May 1, 1952 
Revised 

June 1, 1951 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAINERS 1 LB. AND UNDER 

Apples 2 
Blueberries 131 120 2 
Cherries 21 6 10 
Citrus Fruits 38 44 60 
Plums - - - 

Raspberries 155 170 77 
Strawberries 147 403 553 
Other 172 206 212 

Reported 664 
Estimated 110 
P 0 T A L 774 - 949 916 

FRUIT IN S02 OR BENZOt4TE 

Apples 1,674 2,043 2,277 
Blueberries 
Cherries 779 911 706 
Citrus Fruita 2 1 019 2,823 2,855 
Plums 1,025 1,466 1,877 
Raspberries 1,063 1,365 1,307 
Strawberries 1,301 1,793 1,560 
Other 1,242 1,639 1,146 

Reported 9,103 
Estimated 950 
P0 T A L 1OL253 12,040 11,728 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over lLb. 
Reprocessing 7,895 8,964 5,536 
Institutional Traae 2,072 2,613 1,848 
Pulp 1,614 1,841 2,451 

P 0 P A L 11,581 13,418 9,835 

Containers 1 lb. and Undr 774 949 916 

Fruit in S02-Benzoate 	10,053 	12,040 	11,728 

GRAND TOTAL 	 22,408 	26,407 	22,479 

/ Less than three firms reportingthis item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Other." 



40 FROZN VEGETABLES IN STORAGE AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

June 1, 1952 May 1, 1952 June 1, 1951 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
coNrAINRs 1 LB. AND MOM 

Asparagus 32 32 87 
Beans, Limna 42 114 74 

String 299 188 235 
Corn 38 112 302 
Peas 499 616 529 
Other 465 638 478 

Reported 1,375 
Estimated 105 
TOTAL 1,480 1 1 700 1 2 705 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 LB. FOR REPROCESSING 

Asparagus 23 24 39 
Beans, Lima 428 505 53 

String 215 280 366 
corn 227 326 129 
.k?eas 817 1,267 1,193 
Other 1,144 1,380 1,100 

Reported 2 11854 
Estimated 95 
TOTAL 2 , 949 3,782 2,880 

CONTAINERS OVER 1 LB. FOR INSTITUTIONAL TRADE 

Asparagus 24 35 37 
Beans, Lime 70 80 123 

String 67 113 154 
Corn 206 171 287 
Peas 692 851 1,009 
Otr 192 357 634 

Reported 1,251 
Estithated 120 
TOTAL 1,371 1,60? 2,244 

SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES 

Containers 1 lb. and Undr 	1,480 	 1,700 	 1,705 

Containers Over 1 Lb. 
For Reprocessing 2,949 3,782 2,880 
For Institutional Trade 1,371 1,607 2 9 244 

TOTAL 4,320 5,389 5,124 

In brine 1,395 1,551 1,351 

GRAND TOTAL 7j  195 81 640 81180 



APPL2S AND PEARS IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 5. 

including holdings by comnrcia1 growers with cornerative holdings for last year 
and last month 

June 1, 1952 May 1, 1952 June 1, 1951 
Preliminary 

A P P L Z S 	(000 bushels) Cold 	Common TOTAL 

CANADA 69 	27 96 267 267 

aritimes 1 	6 7 6 36 
ebec 25 	4 29 42 45 

Onario 25 	6 31 149 76 
Manitoba 3 	1 4 11 13 
Mskatchewan 3 	1 4 13 7 
Alberta 4 	5 9 18 13 
British Columbia 8 	4 12 28 77 

CITIES 

uebec 
Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
1egina 
Saskatoon 

Calgary 
dmontor 

Vancouver / 

5 1 6 8 10 
20 3 23 32 34 

6 - 6 21 5 
3 1 4 11 13 
- 1 1 4 3 
3 - 3 7 3 
1 3 4 2 7 
3 2 5 16 6 
7 4 II 24 20 

jj Including New West;iiinster 

P E A R S (000 bushels) 

CANADA 

Maritiis 
uebec 

Ontario 
Manitoba 

askatchewan 
Aiberta 
i3rit i3k1 	Oui:LLJi  

June 1, 1952 	iiay 1, 1952 	June 1, 1951 
Preliminary 

- 	 2 1 

- 	 2 1 



53 

9 
19 
13 
3 
2 
4 
3 

21 

4 
2 
3 
3 
1 
3 
5 

72? 

33? 
165 
155 
23 
14 
17 
16 

51. 

3 
16 
21 
2 
2 
2 
5 

P0TATOS 
	

ONIONS 

4,06? 

3,273 
331 
313 
53 
17 
36 
44 

CARROTS 

RE 

58 

6 
12 
13 
3 
4 
4 
16 

QABBA&E 

1? 

2592 
361 
240 
12 
13 
81 
190 

3,489 105 

5 
23 
58 
4 
3 
3 
9 

38 25 

4 5 
12 8 
42 12 
3 2 
2 2 
2 3 
4 6 

2 
2 
5 
1 
1 
2 
4 

3 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
3 

TS 	JADA LBRAPr 
'STrQUE CAtADA 
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including holdings by commercial growers with comparative figures for last month 
and last year 

June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 
1952 	1952 	1951 	1952 	1952 	1951 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 
- thousand bushels - 

QP1N ADA 

Marit imes 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskat chewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

C4NADA 

Mar it ices 
quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

CEIERY 

thousand cratas 

CANMA II 14 11 

Maritin8 - 2 1 
uebec 2 2 1 

Ontario 4 3 4 
Manitoba 1 1 1 
Saskatchewan 1 1 1 
Alberta 2 2 2 
British Columbia 1 3 1 

5503-508 
13-6-52 


